NYS0514 Additional Crosstabs

1,129 Registered Voters

AREA. .. ... .. ..
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Weighted Percentage 100% 40% 37% 23%
MoE (+/-%) 2.92 4.02 5.84 6.16
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Weighted Percentage 39% 61% 28% 39% 66% 12% 13%
MoE (+/-%) 4.00 4.27 4.43 4.83 3.26 11.55 11.03

(Note: Black subgroup size less than 75, additional caution should be taken when
interpreting findings of this group because of the large margin of error)

26. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Andrew Cuomo is handling - medical marijuana
policy?
AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Approve 35% 35% 41% 27%
Disapprove 34 37 27 40
DK/NA 30 28 32 33
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 39% 34% 41% 31% 35% 43% 36%
Disapprove 28 38 28 42 36 23 31
DK/NA 33 28 31 27 29 34 33

54. Do you support or oppose allowing adults in New York State to legally possess small
amounts of marijuana for personal use?

AREA. .. ... v
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Support 51% 52% 57% 40%
Oppose 44 43 38 57
DK/NA 5 5 6 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Support 58% 47% 59% 45% 51% 56% 46%
Oppose 38 48 39 51 46 34 53

DK/NA 4 5 3 4 4 10 1



55. Do you support or oppose allowing adults in New York State to legally use marijuana
for medical purposes if their doctor prescribes it?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Support 83% 86% 84% 77%
Oppose 15 11 14 23
DK/NA 2 3 2 -
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Support 89% 80% 89% 82% 85% 85% 71%
Oppose 10 18 10 15 13 14 26
DK/NA 1 2 1 3 2 - 3

56. Would you support or oppose having a medical marijuana dispensary in the town or city
you live in?

AREA....... ...
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Support 62% 67% 69% 44%
Oppose 34 30 27 53
DK/NA 3 3 4 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Support 67% 60% 68% 61% 64% 71% 47%
Oppose 29 37 29 36 33 24 48
DK/NA 4 3 3 3 3 5 5

57. Keeping in mind that all of your answers in this survey are confidential, have you,
yourself ever happened to try marijuana?

AREA.............
Tot UpStat NYC Sub
Yes 43% 45% 42% 40%
No 55 53 56 58
DK/NA 2 1 1 2
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 47% 40% 54% 41% 46% 40% 35%
No 49 59 43 59 52 60 63

DK/NA 4 - 3 - 2 - 2



58.
not?

In your view,

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

59.

Alcohol
Marijuana
BOTH (VOL)
NEITHER (VOL)
DK/NA

Alcohol
Marijuana
BOTH (VOL)
NEITHER (VOL)
DK/NA

60.

harmful to society,

Alcohol
Marijuana
BOTH (VOL)
NEITHER (VOL)
DK/NA

Alcohol
Marijuana
BOTH (VOL)
NEITHER (VOL)
DK/NA

would legalizing marijuana lead to more underage people

AREA. .

Tot UpStat
52% 53%

43 41

5 5
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

48% 54%

48 40

4 S

Which do you think is more harmful

AREA. ..

Tot UpStat
60% 59%

15 15

18 20

1 1

6 4
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

59% 61%

16 15

16 19

- 1

9 4

If marijuana were as widely available
alcohol or marijuana?

AREA. ..

Tot UpStat
53% 50%

26 25

14 16

1 1

6 8
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

55% 52%
26 25

11 16

1 1

7 6

NYC Sub
44% 61%
51 35
6 4
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Wht
51% 57% 54%
46 38 41
4 S 5

NYC Sub
64% 56%
11 22
17 17
1 1
8 5
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Wht
58% 57% 57%
18 20 19
15 19 17
- 1 1
9 4 6

as alcohol,

NYC Sub
58% 50%
22 33
14 13
1 1
6 5
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Wht
54% 47% 50%
26 30 28
11 15 13
1 1 1

8 7 8

a person's health,

trying it, or

Blk Hsp
44% 53%
45 43
11 4

alcohol or marijuana?

Blk Hsp
72% 62%
5 11
16 23
- 2
8 2
which do you think would be more

Blk Hsp
61% 57%
21 25
12 15
- 2
6 1



